Commonwealth and does not include: 12 

1. Advance rent payments that may be applied to a future calendar year; 13 

or 14 

2. Security deposits that may be refunded on a later date; 15 

(c) "Qualified renter" means an individual or family with a household income 16 

at or below one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the threshold 17 

amount; 18 

(d) "Rented dwelling" means a permanent, primary residence in the 19 

Commonwealth in which a renter lives for at least six (6) months out of the 20 

year and includes: 21 

1. Single-family houses; 22 

2. Rooms within a single-family residence;